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December 2, 2024Child and Family Services Agency (CFSA): Overview

Interim Director 
Tanya Trice

17 FTE/4 Vacant 

Interim Director 
Tanya Trice

17 FTE/4 Vacant 

Public Information 
Keena Blackmon
2 FTE/ 0 Vacant

Public Information 
Keena Blackmon
2 FTE/ 0 Vacant

 Office In-Home and Out-
of-Home Care

Ann Reilly 
6 FTE/0 Vacant

 Office In-Home and Out-
of-Home Care

Ann Reilly 
6 FTE/0 Vacant

Planning Policy & Program 
Support

Michelle Rosenberg
6 FTE/0 Vacant

Planning Policy & Program 
Support

Michelle Rosenberg
6 FTE/0 Vacant

Administration
John Simmons 
6 FTE/1 Vacant 

Administration
John Simmons 
6 FTE/1 Vacant 

Contracts & Procurement 
Ebony Terrell 

15 FTE/2 Vacant

Contracts & Procurement 
Ebony Terrell 

15 FTE/2 Vacant

Business Services
James Murphy Jr.
34 FTE/2 Vacant

Business Services
James Murphy Jr.
34 FTE/2 Vacant

Chief Administrative Officer 
Tina Roper

25 FTE/1 Vacant

Chief Administrative Officer 
Tina Roper

25 FTE/1 Vacant

Child Information Officer
Marina Havan 

38 FTE/ 5 Vacant 

Child Information Officer
Marina Havan 

38 FTE/ 5 Vacant 

Human Resources
Allison Fax

15 FTE/1 Vacant

Human Resources
Allison Fax

15 FTE/1 Vacant

Performance Accountability 
and Quality Improvement 

Stephanie Peguero 
23 FTE/ 3 Vacant

Performance Accountability 
and Quality Improvement 

Stephanie Peguero 
23 FTE/ 3 Vacant

Planning, Policy
 & Program Spt.

Ariana Quinones-Miranda
53 FTE/ 5 Vacant

Planning, Policy
 & Program Spt.

Ariana Quinones-Miranda
53 FTE/ 5 Vacant

Development & Equity 
Brandynicole Brooks

10 FTE/ 0 Vacant

Development & Equity 
Brandynicole Brooks

10 FTE/ 0 Vacant

Office of Well-Being
Nicole Gilbert

5 FTE/0 Vacant 

Office of Well-Being
Nicole Gilbert

5 FTE/0 Vacant 

Investigations 
Administration

Ryan Kool
118 FTE/49 Vacant

Investigations 
Administration

Ryan Kool
118 FTE/49 Vacant

Hotline and Support Services 
Administration
Wanda Tolliver  

58 FTE/5 Vacant

Hotline and Support Services 
Administration
Wanda Tolliver  

58 FTE/5 Vacant

Out-of-Home Clinical Case 
Management and Support 

Administration
Nichole Cobbs

94 FTE/21 Vacant

Out-of-Home Clinical Case 
Management and Support 

Administration
Nichole Cobbs

94 FTE/21 Vacant

Interim, General Counsel
Nicola Grey

8 FTE/ 1 Vacant

Interim, General Counsel
Nicola Grey

8 FTE/ 1 Vacant

Program Services and 
Supports Administration

Natalie Gillard
21 FTE/1 Vacant

Program Services and 
Supports Administration

Natalie Gillard
21 FTE/1 Vacant

Clinical & Health Services
Cheryl Durden 

24 FTE/0 Vacant

Clinical & Health Services
Cheryl Durden 

24 FTE/0 Vacant

In-Home Clinical Case 
Management and Support 

Administration
Lia Walker

69 FTE/5 Vacant

In-Home Clinical Case 
Management and Support 

Administration
Lia Walker

69 FTE/5 Vacant

Office of Thriving Families
Jerveada Dixon-Addison

Office of Thriving Families
Jerveada Dixon-Addison

Older Youth Empowerment 
Administration

Alicha Jones
21 FTE/0 Vacant

Older Youth Empowerment 
Administration

Alicha Jones
21 FTE/0 Vacant

Office of Hotline and 
Investigations

 Elizabeth Muffoletto
2 FTE/0 Vacant

Office of Hotline and 
Investigations

 Elizabeth Muffoletto
2 FTE/0 Vacant

Attorney General
Erin Cullen

Attorney General
Erin Cullen

Fiscal Operations
Justin Kopca

21 FTE/4 Vacant

Fiscal Operations
Justin Kopca

21 FTE/4 Vacant

Deputy General Counsel
Vacant

Deputy General Counsel
Vacant

Office of Thriving 
Families

Sharafdeen Ibraheem
35 FTE/6 Vacant 

Office of Thriving 
Families

Sharafdeen Ibraheem
35 FTE/6 Vacant 

Kinship and Placement
Anna Burgos

69 FTE/5 Vacant

Kinship and Placement
Anna Burgos

69 FTE/5 Vacant

Interim Chief of Staff
Dedrick Wilson
4 FTE/2 Vacant

Interim Chief of Staff
Dedrick Wilson
4 FTE/2 Vacant

Special Assistant
 Marianna Abraham

1 FTE/0 Vacant 

Special Assistant
 Marianna Abraham

1 FTE/0 Vacant 

Partners for Kids and 
Families

Alysia Greaves

Partners for Kids and 
Families

Alysia Greaves
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December 2, 2024Office of the Director

  

Interim Director 
Tanya Trice
00025460 

Interim Director 
Tanya Trice
00025460 

Executive Assistant
Tia Schofield

00034702

Executive Assistant
Tia Schofield

00034702

In-Home & Out-of-Home 
Care

Ann Reilly
00001075

In-Home & Out-of-Home 
Care

Ann Reilly
00001075

  Planning Policy & 
Program Support

Michele Rosenberg 
00000379

  Planning Policy & 
Program Support

Michele Rosenberg 
00000379

General Counsel 
Nina Jones
00041784

General Counsel 
Nina Jones
00041784

Interim Chief of Staff
Dedrick Wilson 

00026307

Interim Chief of Staff
Dedrick Wilson 

00026307

Communications Director
Keena Blackmon

00011681 

Communications Director
Keena Blackmon

00011681 

Thriving Families
Sharafdeen Ibraheem

00006738

Thriving Families
Sharafdeen Ibraheem

00006738

Hotline and Investigations
 Elizabeth Muffoletto

00012643

Hotline and Investigations
 Elizabeth Muffoletto

00012643

Special Assistant
Marianna Abraham

00001774

Special Assistant
Marianna Abraham

00001774

 Administration
John Simmons Jr.

00001126

 Administration
John Simmons Jr.

00001126

Office of Well-Being
Nicole Gilbert

00001369

Office of Well-Being
Nicole Gilbert

00001369

Total FTE’s: 31
 

Total FTE’s: 31
 



December 2, 2024Office of the Director: Program Outcomes Unit

Page 1a

 

 

Management and Program 
Analyst

Chris Austin
00019296

Management and Program 
Analyst

Chris Austin
00019296

Project Manager
Chris Austin
00013860

Project Manager
Chris Austin
00013860

Management and Program 
Analyst

William Willoughby
00034704

Management and Program 
Analyst

William Willoughby
00034704

Management and Program 
Analyst

Vernon Leftwich
00027605

Management and Program 
Analyst

Vernon Leftwich
00027605

Program Analyst
Vacant

00004853

Program Analyst
Vacant

00004853

Management and Program 
Analyst

Laryn Stewart
00004112

Management and Program 
Analyst

Laryn Stewart
00004112

Total FTEs
6

Total FTEs
6



December 2, 2024Office of the Director: Office of the Chief of Staff

Page 1b

Interim Chief of Staff
Dedrick Wilson 

00026307

Interim Chief of Staff
Dedrick Wilson 

00026307

PFK Program Manager
Alysia Greaves 

00018287

PFK Program Manager
Alysia Greaves 

00018287

Program Specialist
Angela Robinson 

00000883

Program Specialist
Angela Robinson 

00000883

 Project Leader
Vacant

 00012289

 Project Leader
Vacant

 00012289

Total FTEs
4

Total FTEs
4

 Project Manager
Chris Austin
00013860

 Project Manager
Chris Austin
00013860



December 2, 2024Officer of the Director: Office of Public Information

Page 1c

Communications Director
Keena Blackmon

00011681

Communications Director
Keena Blackmon

00011681

Public Affairs Specialist
Alan King
00001204

Public Affairs Specialist
Alan King
00001204

 Visual Information Specialist
Rodney Sutton

00000977

 Visual Information Specialist
Rodney Sutton

00000977

 

  

Total FTEs
3

Total FTEs
3



December 2, 2024Office of the General Counsel

Page 1d

Interim, General Counsel
Nicola Grey
00041784

Interim, General Counsel
Nicola Grey
00041784

Executive Assistant/ FOIA 
Specialist

Wendy Singleton
00042269

Executive Assistant/ FOIA 
Specialist

Wendy Singleton
00042269

Deputy General Counsel
Vacant

0072187

Deputy General Counsel
Vacant

0072187

Intergovernmental Affairs 
Liasion

Yolanda McPhail-McKinley 
00013996

Intergovernmental Affairs 
Liasion

Yolanda McPhail-McKinley 
00013996

Assistant General Counsel  
Camille Weithers

000041782

Assistant General Counsel  
Camille Weithers

000041782

Assistant General Counsel  
Dionne Bryant 

00041797

Assistant General Counsel  
Dionne Bryant 

00041797

Assistant General Counsel 
Rashmi Jain
00041769

Assistant General Counsel 
Rashmi Jain
00041769

 Program Specialist 
Ashley Taylor

00041818

 Program Specialist 
Ashley Taylor

00041818

Assistant General Counsel 
Lynsey Nix
00041768

Assistant General Counsel 
Lynsey Nix
00041768

Total FTEs
9

Total FTEs
9



December 2, 2024Office of the Chief Financial Officer

Page 1e

Agency Fiscal Officer
Justin Kopca

Agency Fiscal Officer
Justin Kopca

Staff Assistant 
Gloria Yates

Staff Assistant 
Gloria Yates

Accounts Payable Manager
Alicia Gordon

Accounts Payable Manager
Alicia Gordon

Comptroller
Morris Thorpe
Comptroller

Morris Thorpe
Accounting Supervisor

Gerald Peebles
Accounting Supervisor

Gerald Peebles
Budget Officer

Keith Stitt
Budget Officer

Keith Stitt

Senior Budget Analyst
Carleen Burke-Fernandes

Senior Budget Analyst
Carleen Burke-Fernandes

 Budget Analyst
Vacant

 Budget Analyst
Vacant

 Payroll Supervisor
Sunny Sani

 Payroll Supervisor
Sunny Sani

 Accountant
Margarita Durham

 Accountant
Margarita Durham

 Accountant
Brett Debham
 Accountant

Brett Debham

 Staff Assistant
LaToya Jackson
 Staff Assistant
LaToya Jackson

Supervisory Accounts 
Payable

Sandra Jordan

Supervisory Accounts 
Payable

Sandra Jordan

Clerical Assistant
Vacant

Clerical Assistant
Vacant

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Charlotte Robinson

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Charlotte Robinson

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Brenda Young

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Brenda Young

Supervisory Assistant 
Accounts Payable

Gloria Reese

Supervisory Assistant 
Accounts Payable

Gloria Reese

Accounts Payable 
Technician
Vicki King

Accounts Payable 
Technician
Vicki King

Lead Accounting Tech
Damon Thomas

Lead Accounting Tech
Damon Thomas

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Sherita Hawthrne

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Sherita Hawthrne

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Vacant

Accounts Payable 
Technician

Vacant

  Accounts Payable 
Technician

Vacant 

  Accounts Payable 
Technician

Vacant 



December 2, 2024Office of Thriving Families

Page 2

Administrator 
Jerveada Dixon-Addison

00031536 

Administrator 
Jerveada Dixon-Addison

00031536 

Program Manager
Community Services

Leonora Hansford
00020158

Program Manager
Community Services

Leonora Hansford
00020158

Community Services 
Program Supervisor
Shannon Sigamoni

00031567

Community Services 
Program Supervisor
Shannon Sigamoni

00031567

Program Specialist
Marja Brown

00002130

Program Specialist
Marja Brown

00002130

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Nikole Smith
00021016

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Nikole Smith
00021016

Program Manager
Families First DC

Vacant
00099764

Program Manager
Families First DC

Vacant
00099764

Program Specialist
Families First

Vacant
00099765

Program Specialist
Families First

Vacant
00099765

Program Specialist
Families First

Dominique Griffin
00099766

Program Specialist
Families First

Dominique Griffin
00099766

 Program Specialist
Vacant

00012303

 Program Specialist
Vacant

00012303

Program Specialist
Lakeisha Fletcher

0033442

Program Specialist
Lakeisha Fletcher

0033442

Management Analyst 
Morgan Welch

00012485

Management Analyst 
Morgan Welch

00012485

Management Analyst
Christian Gineste

00004468

Management Analyst
Christian Gineste

00004468

Community Services 
Program Supervisor

Vacant
00008429

Community Services 
Program Supervisor

Vacant
00008429

Program Specialist
Erika Groover

00013442

Program Specialist
Erika Groover

00013442

Deputy Director for Office of Thriving 
Families

Sharafdeen Ibraheem
00006738

Deputy Director for Office of Thriving 
Families

Sharafdeen Ibraheem
00006738

Program Specialist
Vacant

00009802 

Program Specialist
Vacant

00009802 

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist 

Dion Jackson
00034701

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist 

Dion Jackson
00034701

Resource Development 
Specialist

Danita Bailey 
00016179

Resource Development 
Specialist

Danita Bailey 
00016179

Resource Development 
Specialist

Teresa Gibbs
00099763

Resource Development 
Specialist

Teresa Gibbs
00099763

Resource Dev. Spec 
(Kinship Navigator)

Yvonne Moore-Johnson

000031541

Resource Dev. Spec 
(Kinship Navigator)

Yvonne Moore-Johnson

000031541

Program Manager
Jarvis Turner

00004468

Program Manager
Jarvis Turner

00004468

Supervisory Community 
Outreach Specialist

Krystal Branton
00004199

Supervisory Community 
Outreach Specialist

Krystal Branton
00004199

 Resource Development 
Specialist

April James
00032567

 Resource Development 
Specialist

April James
00032567

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Terrell Blackwood
00009539

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Terrell Blackwood
00009539

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Mary Josephine Fuwa
00071824

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Mary Josephine Fuwa
00071824

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant
00019073

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant
00019073

Resource Development 
Specialist

Daniel Goodwin
00012063

Resource Development 
Specialist

Daniel Goodwin
00012063

Resource Development 
Specialist

Denise Williams
00015569

Resource Development 
Specialist

Denise Williams
00015569

Program Specialist
Lisa Edelen
00018324

Program Specialist
Lisa Edelen
00018324

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist

Isaiah Branton
00002918

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist

Isaiah Branton
00002918

Supervisory Customer 
Service Specialist 

Latoya Allen
00001175

Supervisory Customer 
Service Specialist 

Latoya Allen
00001175

Customer Service 
Representative 

Kam Tyler
00020425

Customer Service 
Representative 

Kam Tyler
00020425

Customer Service 
Representative
Martina Benton

00071822

Customer Service 
Representative
Martina Benton

00071822

Customer Service 
Representative 

Glori Ajala

00102102

Customer Service 
Representative 

Glori Ajala

00102102

Lead Customer Service 
Specialist

Tynisha Wright

00032403

Lead Customer Service 
Specialist

Tynisha Wright

00032403

Resource Development 
Specialist

Obbie English

00009070

Resource Development 
Specialist

Obbie English

00009070

Resource Development 
Specialist

Arleina Davis

00027497

Resource Development 
Specialist

Arleina Davis

00027497

Resource Development 
Specialist

Damaris Marchante
00019073

Resource Development 
Specialist

Damaris Marchante
00019073

Total FTE’s: 37
 

Total FTE’s: 37
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Page 3

Deputy Director
 for the Office of Well-Being

Nicole Gilbert
00001369

Deputy Director
 for the Office of Well-Being

Nicole Gilbert
00001369

Administrator
Health Services 
Administration
Cheryl Durden

00020951

Administrator
Health Services 
Administration
Cheryl Durden

00020951

Administrator
Program Services and 

Supports Administration
 Natalie Gillard

00004872

Administrator
Program Services and 

Supports Administration
 Natalie Gillard

00004872

Staff Assistant
Kyra Mintah

00004461

Staff Assistant
Kyra Mintah

00004461

Administrator
Older Youth Empowerment 

Administration
Alicha Jones
00003325

Administrator
Older Youth Empowerment 

Administration
Alicha Jones
00003325

Total FTE’s: 70
 

Total FTE’s: 70
 

Program Specialist
Joseph Jenkins, Jr. 

00031606

Program Specialist
Joseph Jenkins, Jr. 

00031606
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Page 3a

 Administrator 
Program Services and Supports 

Natalie Gillard
00004872

 Administrator 
Program Services and Supports 

Natalie Gillard
00004872

Program Specialist
Aisha McNamee 

00020575

Program Specialist
Aisha McNamee 

00020575

Program Manager
Anderson Crenshaw

00000888

Program Manager
Anderson Crenshaw

00000888

Domestic Violence Program 
Specialist

Shayna Marlowe
00010678

Domestic Violence Program 
Specialist

Shayna Marlowe
00010678

Clinical Supervisor
Tiffany Williams

00009417

Clinical Supervisor
Tiffany Williams

00009417

Supervisory Clinical 
Specialist

Kimberly Cobb
00024817

Supervisory Clinical 
Specialist

Kimberly Cobb
00024817

Clinical Therapist 
Ana Sierra
00006539

Clinical Therapist 
Ana Sierra
00006539

Clinical Therapist
Rashida Clegg

00071821

Clinical Therapist
Rashida Clegg

00071821

Clinical Therapist
Denise Montgomery

00007580

Clinical Therapist
Denise Montgomery

00007580

Clinical Specialist 
Adolphus Livinus

00019264

Clinical Specialist 
Adolphus Livinus

00019264

 Program Coordinator
Stephanie Smith 

00071814

 Program Coordinator
Stephanie Smith 

00071814

Program Specialist
Kristal Thomas

00017529

Program Specialist
Kristal Thomas

00017529

Residential Specialist 
Jennifer Etienne-Valtrin

00002755

Residential Specialist 
Jennifer Etienne-Valtrin

00002755

Supervisory Resource 
Development Spec

Dorothy Walker
00010132

Supervisory Resource 
Development Spec

Dorothy Walker
00010132

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Ar’Kera Mutz
00071812

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Ar’Kera Mutz
00071812

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Tracey Lassiter-Butler
00004723

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Tracey Lassiter-Butler
00004723

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Wilbert Langley Jr. 
00019898

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Wilbert Langley Jr. 
00019898

Clinical Therapist 
Vacant

00004624

Clinical Therapist 
Vacant

00004624

 Resource Development 
Specialist (Project Connect)

Christopher McAdoo

00000853

 Resource Development 
Specialist (Project Connect)

Christopher McAdoo

00000853

Program Specialist 
Cornelia Gregory 

00024844

Program Specialist 
Cornelia Gregory 

00024844

Resource Development 
Specialist

 (Family Treatment Court)
Karen Rantion

00013836

Resource Development 
Specialist

 (Family Treatment Court)
Karen Rantion

00013836

Program Specialist 
Tracey Talbert

00027372

Program Specialist 
Tracey Talbert

00027372
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Page 3b

Administrator 
Cheryl Durden 

00020951

Administrator 
Cheryl Durden 

00020951

Program Specialist 
Joanne Blue
00112060

Program Specialist 
Joanne Blue
00112060

Health Services Program 
Specialist

Melissa Jensen
00009925

Health Services Program 
Specialist

Melissa Jensen
00009925

Supervisory Psychiatric Nurse 
Practitioner

(Supervision of Contract 
Nurses)

Charmene Johnson
00031557

Supervisory Psychiatric Nurse 
Practitioner

(Supervision of Contract 
Nurses)

Charmene Johnson
00031557

Program Manager
Denise Ballard

00011170

Program Manager
Denise Ballard

00011170

Supervisory Nurse
Monique Vaughn

00006563

Supervisory Nurse
Monique Vaughn

00006563

 Supervisory Nurse
Sandra Ambrose-Reed

00071818

 Supervisory Nurse
Sandra Ambrose-Reed

00071818

Program Specialist 
Jamie Hutchison-Baxley

00025535

Program Specialist 
Jamie Hutchison-Baxley

00025535

Nurse 
Jacqueline Warah

 00009392

Nurse 
Jacqueline Warah

 00009392

Nurse
Diane Hapli
00002097

Nurse
Diane Hapli
00002097

Nurse 
Lakeisha Beasley

00071813

Nurse 
Lakeisha Beasley

00071813

Nurse 
Sabrina Taylor-McKinnley

00003590

Nurse 
Sabrina Taylor-McKinnley

00003590

Nurse 
Lajuan Gorham

00014186

Nurse 
Lajuan Gorham

00014186

Nurse 
Mary Mancho

00003955 

Nurse 
Mary Mancho

00003955 

Nurse
Adedoyin Sobowale

00071900

Nurse
Adedoyin Sobowale

00071900

Nurse 
Shanay Tymus

00002101 

Nurse 
Shanay Tymus

00002101 

Nurse 
Whitney Tucker

00004784

Nurse 
Whitney Tucker

00004784

Nurse 
Rose Moore
00071902

Nurse 
Rose Moore
00071902

Nurse 
Natalie Suttles

00071811

Nurse 
Natalie Suttles

00071811

Program Specialist
LaJuan Slye
00031621

Program Specialist
LaJuan Slye
00031621

Staff Assistant 
Mary Pelzer

0002115

Staff Assistant 
Mary Pelzer

0002115

Nurse
Diana Lewis
00071903

Nurse
Diana Lewis
00071903

Program Specialist 
Jessica Everett

00042162

Program Specialist 
Jessica Everett

00042162

Nurse
Norma Munoz-Bent

00071901

Nurse
Norma Munoz-Bent

00071901

Nurse 
Ncheta Emeruwa

00071905

Nurse 
Ncheta Emeruwa

00071905



December 2, 2024OWB: Older Youth Empowerment

Page 3c

Administrator 
Alicha Jones
00003325

Administrator 
Alicha Jones
00003325

Clerical Assistant
Sade Price
00016725

Clerical Assistant
Sade Price
00016725

 Social Work Program 
Manager

Afrilasia Joseph-Phipps 
00000365

 Social Work Program 
Manager

Afrilasia Joseph-Phipps 
00000365

Supervisory Resource Dev. 
Specialist

Nicole Broome
00015623 

Supervisory Resource Dev. 
Specialist

Nicole Broome
00015623 

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ashleigh Leftwich
00016821

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ashleigh Leftwich
00016821

Vocational Specialist
Thon Chol
00010851

Vocational Specialist
Thon Chol
00010851

 Resource Development 
Specialist 

Kristina Rezene
00003406

 Resource Development 
Specialist 

Kristina Rezene
00003406

Supervisory  Resource 
Specialist

Samantha King 
00009774

Supervisory  Resource 
Specialist

Samantha King 
00009774

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Monique Graham
00026474 

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Monique Graham
00026474 

 Education Resource 
Specialist

Jai-Ahmal Mitchell
00005230

 Education Resource 
Specialist

Jai-Ahmal Mitchell
00005230

Education Resource 
Specialist

Damiya Dorsey
00018234

Education Resource 
Specialist

Damiya Dorsey
00018234

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant
00017621

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant
00017621

Resource Development 
Specialist

Mariella Arias
00027366

Resource Development 
Specialist

Mariella Arias
00027366

Program Specialist
Joseph Jenkins, Jr. 

00031606

Program Specialist
Joseph Jenkins, Jr. 

00031606

Resource Development 
Specialist

Shonna Foster
00008154

Resource Development 
Specialist

Shonna Foster
00008154

Supervisory Resource Dev. 
Specialist

Joelle Myers
00024710

Supervisory Resource Dev. 
Specialist

Joelle Myers
00024710

 Program Specialist
Sharlene Sawyer

00008523

 Program Specialist
Sharlene Sawyer

00008523

Supervisory Edu Well-
Being Specialist

Vacant
00011747

Supervisory Edu Well-
Being Specialist

Vacant
00011747

Education Resources 
Specialist

Khafayat Shonekan
00025118

Education Resources 
Specialist

Khafayat Shonekan
00025118

Education Resource 
Specialist

Charlotte Williams
00013781

Education Resource 
Specialist

Charlotte Williams
00013781

Project Specialist
Tonesia Fenton

00020444

Project Specialist
Tonesia Fenton

00020444

Education Program 
Specialist

Almeta McCannon
00018880

Education Program 
Specialist

Almeta McCannon
00018880
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Deputy Director for the Office of In-
Home and Out-of-Home Care

Ann Reilly
00001075

Deputy Director for the Office of In-
Home and Out-of-Home Care

Ann Reilly
00001075

Out-of-Home Clinical Case 
Management & Support

 Administrator 
Nichole Cobbs

00016786

Out-of-Home Clinical Case 
Management & Support

 Administrator 
Nichole Cobbs

00016786

Kinship and Placement 
Administrator 

Ana Burgos
00007324

Kinship and Placement 
Administrator 

Ana Burgos
00007324

Program Specialist
Crystal Edwards 

00023404

Program Specialist
Crystal Edwards 

00023404

Special Assistant 
Wendy Jacobson

00023978

Special Assistant 
Wendy Jacobson

00023978

Program Specialist
Rhonda Thompson

00020257

Program Specialist
Rhonda Thompson

00020257

In-Home Clinical Case Management 
and Support

Administrator 
Lia Walker
00006800

In-Home Clinical Case Management 
and Support

Administrator 
Lia Walker
00006800

Total FTE’s: 242
 

Total FTE’s: 242
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Administrator
Nichole Cobbs

00016786

Administrator
Nichole Cobbs

00016786

Staff Assistant
Vacant

00020928

Staff Assistant
Vacant

00020928

Social Work Program Manager
Vacant

00019535

Social Work Program Manager
Vacant

00019535

Social Work Program Manager
Sharifa Bennett

00020953

Social Work Program Manager
Sharifa Bennett

00020953

Social Work Program Manager
Alexandra Mizelle

00017330

Social Work Program Manager
Alexandra Mizelle

00017330

Court Liaison
Assistant

Denise Pringle
00017835

Court Liaison
Assistant

Denise Pringle
00017835

Social Work Program Manager
Vacant

00027749

Social Work Program Manager
Vacant

00027749

Subsidy Eligibility Specialist
Rhonda Flood

00041077

Subsidy Eligibility Specialist
Rhonda Flood

00041077
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Social Work Program Manager
Sharifa Bennett

00020953

Social Work Program Manager
Sharifa Bennett

00020953

Clerical Assistant
Vacant

00020162

Clerical Assistant
Vacant

00020162

Supervisory Social Worker
Mary Hembry

00002088

Supervisory Social Worker
Mary Hembry

00002088

Social Worker
Rhonda Cannon-Jones

00002013

Social Worker
Rhonda Cannon-Jones

00002013

Social Worker
Kristi Taylor-Sayles

00001341

Social Worker
Kristi Taylor-Sayles

00001341

Social Worker
Sharon Wright

00020714

Social Worker
Sharon Wright

00020714

Family Support Worker
Larcell Arnett

00034705

Family Support Worker
Larcell Arnett

00034705

Family Support Worker
Erica Fultz
00013482

Family Support Worker
Erica Fultz
00013482

Family Support Worker
Daryl Lashley 

00027555

Family Support Worker
Daryl Lashley 

00027555

Family Support Worker
Stacy Murry
00033645

Family Support Worker
Stacy Murry
00033645

Family Support Worker
Gay Moore
00006406

Family Support Worker
Gay Moore
00006406

 Family Support Worker
Keith Mitchell

00011463

 Family Support Worker
Keith Mitchell

00011463

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00012557

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00012557

Resource Development 
Specialist

YaVonne DuBose
00021893

Resource Development 
Specialist

YaVonne DuBose
00021893

Supervisory Social Worker
Jennifer Cormeny 

00011268

Supervisory Social Worker
Jennifer Cormeny 

00011268

Social Worker
Samantha Bryant-Francis

00015007

Social Worker
Samantha Bryant-Francis

00015007

Social Worker
Christine Dogger

00033232

Social Worker
Christine Dogger

00033232

Social Worker 
DC Dahn

00006659

Social Worker 
DC Dahn

00006659

Supervisory Social Worker
Cierra Simpson

00102101

Supervisory Social Worker
Cierra Simpson

00102101

Social Worker
Tiffany Holmes

00003933

Social Worker
Tiffany Holmes

00003933

Social Worker
Stephanie Marchese

00015016

Social Worker
Stephanie Marchese

00015016

Family Support Worker
Timothy Bartley

00012251

Family Support Worker
Timothy Bartley

00012251

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00006298

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00006298

Social Worker
Vacant

00000918

Social Worker
Vacant

00000918

Supervisor Social Worker
Yvonne Lyles 

00012577

Supervisor Social Worker
Yvonne Lyles 

00012577

Social Worker
Ebony Hunt 
00034739

Social Worker
Ebony Hunt 
00034739

Social Worker
Telethia Sparger

00033184

Social Worker
Telethia Sparger

00033184

Social Worker
Darlene Sainvil

00032793

Social Worker
Darlene Sainvil

00032793

Social Worker
Vacant

00021284

Social Worker
Vacant

00021284

Social Worker
Vacant

00011523

Social Worker
Vacant

00011523

Family Support Worker
Eva Tonin

00012756

Family Support Worker
Eva Tonin

00012756

Family Support Worker
Tausha Cham

00012245

Family Support Worker
Tausha Cham

00012245

Social Worker
Jacqueline Marroquin

00001709 

Social Worker
Jacqueline Marroquin

00001709 

Family Support Worker
Taheria Fisher

00012106

Family Support Worker
Taheria Fisher

00012106

Family Support Worker
Tiarra Vaughn

00018338

Family Support Worker
Tiarra Vaughn

00018338
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Program Manager
Alexandra Mizelle

00017330

Program Manager
Alexandra Mizelle

00017330

Staff Assistant
Tracee (Hicks) Foganagte

00014864

Staff Assistant
Tracee (Hicks) Foganagte

00014864

Supervisory Social Worker
Harrison West

00012617

Supervisory Social Worker
Harrison West

00012617

Supervisory Social Worker
Mary Gordon

00010343

Supervisory Social Worker
Mary Gordon

00010343

Supervisory Social Worker
Tymel Cason

00031564

Supervisory Social Worker
Tymel Cason

00031564

Social Worker 
Daniel Bell
00009738

Social Worker 
Daniel Bell
00009738

Social Worker
Vacant

00001592

Social Worker
Vacant

00001592

Social Worker
Vacant

00032976

Social Worker
Vacant

00032976

 Social Worker
Rashawn Adona

00004975

 Social Worker
Rashawn Adona

00004975

Social Worker 
Santanya Prince-Abdoul

00001873

Social Worker 
Santanya Prince-Abdoul

00001873

Social Worker
Latrina Sheppard 

00000214

Social Worker
Latrina Sheppard 

00000214

Social Worker
Imani Wright 

00040034

Social Worker
Imani Wright 

00040034

Supervisory Social Worker
Trainer

Desiree Washington
00015500

Supervisory Social Worker
Trainer

Desiree Washington
00015500

Social Worker
Niketris Wilson

00019626

Social Worker
Niketris Wilson

00019626

Social Worker
Vacant

00004600

Social Worker
Vacant

00004600

Social Worker
Bianca McDonald

00019198

Social Worker
Bianca McDonald

00019198

 Social Worker
Toya Buchanan

 00032559

 Social Worker
Toya Buchanan

 00032559

Supervisory Social 
Elizabeth Brugge-Neilson

00000669

Supervisory Social 
Elizabeth Brugge-Neilson

00000669

Social Worker
Sophie Arnold

00013818

Social Worker
Sophie Arnold

00013818

Social Worker
Vacant

00022399

Social Worker
Vacant

00022399

Social Worker
Vacant

00008277

Social Worker
Vacant

00008277

Social Worker 
Tanazia Matthews

00032466

Social Worker 
Tanazia Matthews

00032466

Social Worker
Dominique Taylor

00013818

Social Worker
Dominique Taylor

00013818

Social Worker
Vacant

00023765 

Social Worker
Vacant

00023765 

Social Worker
Marsha Greaves

00012852

Social Worker
Marsha Greaves

00012852
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Social Work Program Manager
Vacant

00027749

Social Work Program Manager
Vacant

00027749

Supervisory Social Worker
Chiwendo Utom-Toe

00012470

Supervisory Social Worker
Chiwendo Utom-Toe

00012470

Supervisory Social Worker
Amachiyana Payton

00012297

Supervisory Social Worker
Amachiyana Payton

00012297

 Supervisory Social Worker
Alisha Mitchell

00011773

 Supervisory Social Worker
Alisha Mitchell

00011773

Social Worker
DerShay Lane

00000785

Social Worker
DerShay Lane

00000785

Social Worker
Vacant

00000785

Social Worker
Vacant

00000785

Social Worker
Samantha Stanley

00005870

Social Worker
Samantha Stanley

00005870

 
 Social Worker

Vacant
00040034

 

 
 Social Worker

Vacant
00040034

 

Social Worker
Aja Green
00022440

Social Worker
Aja Green
00022440

Social Worker
Vacant

00027490

Social Worker
Vacant

00027490

Family Support Worker
Darice Stevens

00002528 

Family Support Worker
Darice Stevens

00002528 

Social Worker
David Young

00000475

Social Worker
David Young

00000475

Social Worker 
Vacant

00004381

Social Worker 
Vacant

00004381

Supervisory Social Worker
Christopher Keeley

00011217

Supervisory Social Worker
Christopher Keeley

00011217

Social Worker
Cheri Moore

00002089

Social Worker
Cheri Moore

00002089

Social Worker
Kevin Hyman

00031576

Social Worker
Kevin Hyman

00031576

Social Worker
Marie Nestor 

00019008

Social Worker
Marie Nestor 

00019008

Supervisory Social Worker
 Yvonne Loftin-Woodard

00006455

Supervisory Social Worker
 Yvonne Loftin-Woodard

00006455

Social Worker
Vacant

00006195

Social Worker
Vacant

00006195

Social Worker
Tawanna Bell

00014449

Social Worker
Tawanna Bell

00014449

Social Worker
Sonia Gahimbare

00012659

Social Worker
Sonia Gahimbare

00012659

Social Worker
Jenard Brown

00011954

Social Worker
Jenard Brown

00011954

Family Support
Worker

Dominic Ford

00020874

Family Support
Worker

Dominic Ford

00020874

Social Worker
Vacant

 00011983

Social Worker
Vacant

 00011983

Social Worker 
Vacant

00033087

Social Worker 
Vacant

00033087

Family Support Worker
Alexandria DaCosta

00003173

Family Support Worker
Alexandria DaCosta

00003173

Social Worker
Ivani Purvis

00011824

Social Worker
Ivani Purvis

00011824

Social Worker
Vacant

00010993

Social Worker
Vacant

00010993

Family Support Worker
Charles Wilkinson

00033027

Family Support Worker
Charles Wilkinson

00033027

Social Worker
Juanita Fontenot

00027500

Social Worker
Juanita Fontenot

00027500

Social Worker 
Nelquisha Pitts

00031577

Social Worker 
Nelquisha Pitts

00031577

Resource Development 
Specialist 

Ellainna Hong

00021668

Resource Development 
Specialist 

Ellainna Hong

00021668
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Program Manager
Latasha Tomlin

00021281

Program Manager
Latasha Tomlin

00021281

Program Manager
Marcy Chell
00008003

Program Manager
Marcy Chell
00008003

Administrator
Ana Burgos
00007324

Administrator
Ana Burgos
00007324

Program Specialist
Kristin Barnes

00004177

Program Specialist
Kristin Barnes

00004177
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Program Manager
Marcy Chell
00008003

Program Manager
Marcy Chell
00008003

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist

Daryl Turner
00003982

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist

Daryl Turner
00003982

Resource Development 
Spec. 

Raymon Taylor
00024804

Resource Development 
Spec. 

Raymon Taylor
00024804

Resource Development 
Spec.

Martin Wilson
00018794

Resource Development 
Spec.

Martin Wilson
00018794

 Resource Development 
Spec.

Janice Magwood
00016819

 Resource Development 
Spec.

Janice Magwood
00016819

Resource Development 
Spec. 

Steve Taylor
00018518

Resource Development 
Spec. 

Steve Taylor
00018518

Resource Development 
Spec.

Stephanie Holmes-Scott 
00011220

Resource Development 
Spec.

Stephanie Holmes-Scott 
00011220

Resource Development 
Spec. 

Brian Feely
00013714

Resource Development 
Spec. 

Brian Feely
00013714

Resource Development 
Spec.

Tracy Burton
00002103

Resource Development 
Spec.

Tracy Burton
00002103

Staff Assistant
Hope Jackson

00034718

Staff Assistant
Hope Jackson

00034718
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Kinship Support Program 
Manager

Latasha Tomlin 
00021281

Kinship Support Program 
Manager

Latasha Tomlin 
00021281

Family Team Meeting 
Supervisor 

Tasha White Sims
00002739

Family Team Meeting 
Supervisor 

Tasha White Sims
00002739

Family Team Meeting 
Supervisor

Tyreis Pierce
00031555

Family Team Meeting 
Supervisor

Tyreis Pierce
00031555

Supervisory Social Worker
Beverly Brown-Myers

00007324

Supervisory Social Worker
Beverly Brown-Myers

00007324

 
 Supervisory Case Manager 

Specialist
Erica Booker

00008173

 
 Supervisory Case Manager 

Specialist
Erica Booker

00008173

Social Worker
Marykate Walsh

00031575

Social Worker
Marykate Walsh

00031575

Social Worker
Ruqayyah Jalloh

00004931

Social Worker
Ruqayyah Jalloh

00004931

Facilitator 
Marissa Parker

00011438

Facilitator 
Marissa Parker

00011438

Facilitator
Benetta Pyatt

00031559

Facilitator
Benetta Pyatt

00031559

Facilitator
Gwen Sanders

00031582

Facilitator
Gwen Sanders

00031582

Facilitator
Arelene Aryee

00012235

Facilitator
Arelene Aryee

00012235

Facilitator
La’Tia Howard

00012056

Facilitator
La’Tia Howard

00012056

Facilitator
Anthony Sanchez

00013857

Facilitator
Anthony Sanchez

00013857

Facilitator 
Chanel Robinson-Davis

0003558

Facilitator 
Chanel Robinson-Davis

0003558

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant
00001770

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant
00001770

Resource Development 
Specialist

Genie Glymph
00031561

Resource Development 
Specialist

Genie Glymph
00031561

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Philip Pratt
00033886

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Philip Pratt
00033886

Facilitator 
Elba Moreira

00011723

Facilitator 
Elba Moreira

00011723

Program Assistant 
Sonia Froneberger

00003597

Program Assistant 
Sonia Froneberger

00003597

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist 

Angela Russell
00011842

Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist 

Angela Russell
00011842

Resource Development 
Specialist
Sally Ibik

00000078

Resource Development 
Specialist
Sally Ibik

00000078

Resource Development 
Specialist

Christopher McNeal
00012962

Resource Development 
Specialist

Christopher McNeal
00012962

Resource Development 
Specialist

Carrie Sanders
00071819

Resource Development 
Specialist

Carrie Sanders
00071819

Resource Development 
Specialist
Kim Sneed
00010838

Resource Development 
Specialist
Kim Sneed
00010838

Clerical Assistant
Kent Clark
00024178

Clerical Assistant
Kent Clark
00024178

Kinship Licensing Assistant
Karen Usher

00017181

Kinship Licensing Assistant
Karen Usher

00017181

Resource Development 
Specialist

Derrick Philson
00004887

Resource Development 
Specialist

Derrick Philson
00004887

Social Worker
Denise Green Dawson

00021079

Social Worker
Denise Green Dawson

00021079

Facilitator
Tricia Hall
00020127

Facilitator
Tricia Hall
00020127

Resource Development 
Specialist

DeSean Jones
00016425

Resource Development 
Specialist

DeSean Jones
00016425

Supervisory Social Worker
Ashley Dixon

00019529

Supervisory Social Worker
Ashley Dixon

00019529

Supervisory Social Worker
Teresa Jackson

00001856

Supervisory Social Worker
Teresa Jackson

00001856

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ronda Davis
00002857

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ronda Davis
00002857

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00021136
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m.– 1:30 a.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00021136
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m.– 1:30 a.m.)

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vivian McCray

00014711

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vivian McCray

00014711

Family Support Worker
Aloh R V Kemgou

00015764

Family Support Worker
Aloh R V Kemgou

00015764

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ryan Younger
00002469
(Day Shift)

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ryan Younger
00002469
(Day Shift)

Social Worker
Vacant

00014320

Social Worker
Vacant

00014320

Resource Development 
Specialist

Arthur Cooper

00011036

Resource Development 
Specialist

Arthur Cooper

00011036

Resource Development 
Specialist

Jordan Shaw

00021211

Resource Development 
Specialist

Jordan Shaw

00021211

 Family Support Worker
Vacant

00011292

 Family Support Worker
Vacant

00011292

Family Support Worker
Imani Johnson

00008510

Family Support Worker
Imani Johnson

00008510

Social Worker
Tanesha Ferguson

00024453

Social Worker
Tanesha Ferguson

00024453

Social Worker
Donte Harris

00005952

Social Worker
Donte Harris

00005952

Social Worker
Jacqualine Brooks

00031581

Social Worker
Jacqualine Brooks

00031581

Social Worker
Asia Graham

00013592

Social Worker
Asia Graham

00013592
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Program Manager 
Marcy Chell
00008003

Program Manager 
Marcy Chell
00008003

Resource Development 
Specialist

Donna Elliott
00032874

Resource Development 
Specialist

Donna Elliott
00032874

Resource Development 
Specialist

Tawna Cox
00012773

Resource Development 
Specialist

Tawna Cox
00012773

Supervisory Resource Dev. 
Specialist

Antoinette Harris-Edwards
00000639

Supervisory Resource Dev. 
Specialist

Antoinette Harris-Edwards
00000639

 Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist

Trantina Waugh
00025296

 Supervisory Resource 
Development Specialist

Trantina Waugh
00025296

Resource Development 
Specialist

Dale Newman
00031636

Resource Development 
Specialist

Dale Newman
00031636

Resource Development 
Specialist

Yvonne Daniels
000000644

Resource Development 
Specialist

Yvonne Daniels
000000644

Resource Development 
Specialist
Abdul Bah
000000296

Resource Development 
Specialist
Abdul Bah
000000296

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Stacey Ferris
00006745

 Resource Development 
Specialist

Stacey Ferris
00006745

Resource Development 
Specialist

Lisa Parker
00003135

Resource Development 
Specialist

Lisa Parker
00003135

Resource Development 
Specialist

Norman Jenkins
00011211

Resource Development 
Specialist

Norman Jenkins
00011211

  Resource Development 
Specialist

Renay Newman
00004350

  Resource Development 
Specialist

Renay Newman
00004350

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant 
00012863

Resource Development 
Specialist

Vacant 
00012863
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Administrator 
Lia Walker 
00006800

Administrator 
Lia Walker 
00006800

Program Manager
Regina Johnson

00018927

Program Manager
Regina Johnson

00018927

Program Manager 
Keith Howard 

00018038

Program Manager 
Keith Howard 

00018038

Staff Assistant 
Catrina Kelly-Wyatt

00031608

Staff Assistant 
Catrina Kelly-Wyatt

00031608
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Social Worker Program Manager 
Regina Johnson

00018927

Social Worker Program Manager 
Regina Johnson

00018927

Supervisory Social Worker

Vacant

00031565

Supervisory Social Worker

Vacant

00031565

Supervisory Social Worker
Chardinee Crumlin

00017365

Supervisory Social Worker
Chardinee Crumlin

00017365

Supervisory Social Worker
Zakia Joyner Kennedy 

00005990

Supervisory Social Worker
Zakia Joyner Kennedy 

00005990

Supervisory Social Worker
Lily Phillip-Quashie

00031565

Supervisory Social Worker
Lily Phillip-Quashie

00031565

Social Worker
Carolyn Austin

00001491

Social Worker
Carolyn Austin

00001491

Social Worker
Charlene Lemon

00002781

Social Worker
Charlene Lemon

00002781

Social Worker
Lana Lopez
00013645

Social Worker
Lana Lopez
00013645

Social Worker
Alexander Goodwill

00024558

Social Worker
Alexander Goodwill

00024558

Social Worker
Karine Lindor-Taka

00000836

Social Worker
Karine Lindor-Taka

00000836

Family Support Worker
Estefani Arias-Berrios 

00004828

Family Support Worker
Estefani Arias-Berrios 

00004828

Social Worker
Omotayo Odagboo

00001452

Social Worker
Omotayo Odagboo

00001452

Social Worker
Francis Odia

00012951

Social Worker
Francis Odia

00012951

Social Worker
Darlene Richardson

00025142

Social Worker
Darlene Richardson

00025142

Social Worker
Florence Mawun

00014710

Social Worker
Florence Mawun

00014710

Social Worker
Vacant

00022068

Social Worker
Vacant

00022068

Family Support Worker
Aubrey Goldsboro

00003194

Family Support Worker
Aubrey Goldsboro

00003194

Social Worker
Kelly Ann James-Hayes

00010029

Social Worker
Kelly Ann James-Hayes

00010029

Family Support Worker
Kristal Dawson

00007208

Family Support Worker
Kristal Dawson

00007208

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00007365

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00007365

Social Worker
Jaquita Butler

00001966

Social Worker
Jaquita Butler

00001966

Social Worker 
Randy Seton

00013348

Social Worker 
Randy Seton

00013348

Social Worker 
Roselyn Ebogibe

00000135 

Social Worker 
Roselyn Ebogibe

00000135 

Family Support Worker
Myrna Salvador-Navarro

00019877

Family Support Worker
Myrna Salvador-Navarro

00019877

Social Worker
Judith Lonergan

00006798 

Social Worker
Judith Lonergan

00006798 

Social Worker
Sherica Green

00005422

Social Worker
Sherica Green

00005422

Social Worker
Rachelle Chase

00031570

Social Worker
Rachelle Chase

00031570

Social Worker
Cherree Sanders

00023830

Social Worker
Cherree Sanders

00023830

Social Worker
Tracey Stellmacher

00006799

(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m.–5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Tracey Stellmacher

00006799

(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m.–5:30 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Dexter Batts

00020702

Family Support Worker
Dexter Batts

00020702

Social Worker
Dontria Brawner

00032814

Social Worker
Dontria Brawner

00032814
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Program Manager 
Keith Howard

00018038

Program Manager 
Keith Howard

00018038

Staff Assistant
Jerome Jenkins

0002293

Staff Assistant
Jerome Jenkins

0002293

 Supervisory Social Worker
Sylvia Kumi
00010887

 Supervisory Social Worker
Sylvia Kumi
00010887

Supervisory Social Worker
Suzanne Merchant

00010104

Supervisory Social Worker
Suzanne Merchant

00010104

Supervisory Social Worker
Daniel Morris

00012333

Supervisory Social Worker
Daniel Morris

00012333

Supervisory Social Worker
Melissa Ballen

00019935

Supervisory Social Worker
Melissa Ballen

00019935

Social Worker
Viola Asongwed

00034710

Social Worker
Viola Asongwed

00034710

Social Worker
Vacant 

00011340

Social Worker
Vacant 

00011340

Social Worker
Narendra Date

00003057

Social Worker
Narendra Date

00003057

Social Worker 
Annas Kamara

00009857

Social Worker 
Annas Kamara

00009857

Social Worker
Tessie Sarmiento 

00027694

Social Worker
Tessie Sarmiento 

00027694

Social Worker
Ricky Clayton

00012872

Social Worker
Ricky Clayton

00012872

 Social Worker 
Nyana Henry 

0000162 

 Social Worker 
Nyana Henry 

0000162 

Social Worker 
Vacant

00033400

Social Worker 
Vacant

00033400

Social Worker
Rosemary Fajemisin

00011967

Social Worker
Rosemary Fajemisin

00011967

Family Support Worker
Cleveland McDowney 

00011388

Family Support Worker
Cleveland McDowney 

00011388

Social Worker
Anuoluwapo Adegbesan 

00007785

Social Worker
Anuoluwapo Adegbesan 

00007785

Social Worker
Vacant

00032339

Social Worker
Vacant

00032339

Social Worker 
Mia Stancil
00001896

Social Worker 
Mia Stancil
00001896

Social Worker 
Angela Tabey 

00008408

Social Worker 
Angela Tabey 

00008408

Family Support Worker
Liberty Anderson

00021443

Family Support Worker
Liberty Anderson

00021443

Family Support Worker
Jamie Lennon

00022854

Family Support Worker
Jamie Lennon

00022854

Supervisory Social Worker
Julie Daza
00013576

Supervisory Social Worker
Julie Daza
00013576

Social Worker
Emily Esman

00000436

Social Worker
Emily Esman

00000436

Social Worker
Shannon Murphy

00007584

Social Worker
Shannon Murphy

00007584

Social Worker 
Moji Akennibi

00002323

Social Worker 
Moji Akennibi

00002323

Social Worker
Jennifer Broadwater

00000843

Social Worker
Jennifer Broadwater

00000843

Social Worker 
Kardia Daley

00031569 

Social Worker 
Kardia Daley

00031569 

  Family Support Worker
Olief Ellis

00033068

  Family Support Worker
Olief Ellis

00033068

Social Worker
Cory Gordy

00001545 

Social Worker
Cory Gordy

00001545 

Family Support Worker
Emanuel Witherspoon

00021309

Family Support Worker
Emanuel Witherspoon

00021309

Social Worker
Vacant

00033198

Social Worker
Vacant

00033198

Social Worker
Meredith Mendoza

00006564

Social Worker
Meredith Mendoza

00006564

Social Worker 
Lisa Cohen
00032675

Social Worker 
Lisa Cohen
00032675

Social Worker
Dominoe Sorkin

00013873

Social Worker
Dominoe Sorkin

00013873

Social Worker
Dionta Gillespie

00004962

Social Worker
Dionta Gillespie

00004962

Social Worker
Latrisha Wright
Social Worker
Latrisha Wright
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Deputy Director 
Elizabeth Muffoletto

00012643

Deputy Director 
Elizabeth Muffoletto

00012643

CPS Administrator
Ryan Kool
00019319

CPS Administrator
Ryan Kool
00019319

CPS Hotline and Support Services 
Administrator
Wanda Tolliver

00006118

CPS Hotline and Support Services 
Administrator
Wanda Tolliver

00006118

Social Work Program 
Manager
Vacant

00013411

Social Work Program 
Manager
Vacant

00013411

Social Work Program 
Manager

Andrea McIntosh
00020474

Social Work Program 
Manager

Andrea McIntosh
00020474

Social Work Program 
Manager

Kristin Glazier 
00000781 

Social Work Program 
Manager

Kristin Glazier 
00000781 

Social Work Program 
Manager

Ellen Walker 
00034722

Social Work Program 
Manager

Ellen Walker 
00034722

Program Manager
Angela Neal
00012807

Program Manager
Angela Neal
00012807

Program Manager
Samuel Parker

00001301

Program Manager
Samuel Parker

00001301

Total FTE’s: 153
 

Total FTE’s: 153
 

Staff Assistant
Lenaye Haythe

00031584

Staff Assistant
Lenaye Haythe

00031584

Staff Assistant  
Taron Campbell

00026705

Staff Assistant  
Taron Campbell

00026705
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Social Work Program Manager
Kristin Glazier

00000781
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Work Program Manager
Kristin Glazier

00000781
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker 
Kristina Evans

00001747
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker 
Kristina Evans

00001747
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

  Supervisory Social Worker
Angel Bartlet

00002696
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. -5:30 p.m. 

  Supervisory Social Worker
Angel Bartlet

00002696
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. -5:30 p.m. 

Supervisory Social Worker
Rashid Jalloh

00008865 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Rashid Jalloh

00008865 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Nicole Darden

00034716
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Nicole Darden

00034716
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00010830
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00010830
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Sashua Pickney

00003419

(T.O.D.Weekend)

Social Worker
Sashua Pickney

00003419

(T.O.D.Weekend)

Social Worker
Vacant

00014430

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Social Worker
Vacant

00014430

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Supervisory Social Worker
Kevia Holmes

00032957 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Kevia Holmes

00032957 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Chaey Skinner

00034746
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Supervisory Social Worker
Chaey Skinner

00034746
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Social Worker
Cassaundra Wilkins-Marshall

00013833
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Cassaundra Wilkins-Marshall

00013833
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Keandra Mays

00008982

Family Support Worker
Keandra Mays

00008982

Social Worker
Kina Holmes-Cypress

00008093 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Kina Holmes-Cypress

00008093 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Cinthya Rivera

 00001892
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Cinthya Rivera

 00001892
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Danielle Switzer

00005531
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Danielle Switzer

00005531
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Christopher Johnson

00032386
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Christopher Johnson

00032386
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00018672
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00018672
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Clerical Assistant
Carrie Hughley

00000450

Clerical Assistant
Carrie Hughley

00000450

Social Worker
Tamesha Veasley

00003352
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m.–5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Tamesha Veasley

00003352
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m.–5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Safiyah Farrakhan

00000735
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Safiyah Farrakhan

00000735
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Jemeka Brown

00004699
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Jemeka Brown

00004699
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Eric Hill

00005361
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Eric Hill

00005361
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Stephanie Thomas

00001515

Family Support Worker
Stephanie Thomas

00001515
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Social Worker Program Manager
Andrea Mcintosh 

00020474
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker Program Manager
Andrea Mcintosh 

00020474
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Clerical Assistant
Gene Odemns

00025573
(T.O.D. 7:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.)

Clerical Assistant
Gene Odemns

00025573
(T.O.D. 7:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00032379
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00032379
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Trainer

Liana Amery 
00031590

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Trainer

Liana Amery 
00031590

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 
 Supervisory Social Worker

Vacant
00011435

(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

 
 Supervisory Social Worker

Vacant
00011435

(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00021943
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00021943
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Amede  Ayoola

00011813
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Supervisory Social Worker
Amede  Ayoola

00011813
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

 Supervisory Social Worker
Bianca Richardson

00008571
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Supervisory Social Worker
Bianca Richardson

00008571
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Abrihanna Howard

00018513
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Abrihanna Howard

00018513
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004747
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004747
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Adrienn Dezurn

00013309
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Adrienn Dezurn

00013309
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00003037
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00003037
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Denise Carter 

00006838
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Denise Carter 

00006838
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Jaine Hernandez

00031574)

Family Support Worker
Jaine Hernandez

00031574)

Social Worker
Christina Sorley

00005214

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Christina Sorley

00005214

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Ajee Cohen
00002646

Family Support Worker 
Ajee Cohen
00002646

Social Worker
Vacant

00006096
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.).

Social Worker
Vacant

00006096
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.).

 Social Worker
Jamie Weiss
00027761

(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

 Social Worker
Jamie Weiss
00027761

(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00026646

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00026646

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Jessica Dennis

00011193

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Jessica Dennis

00011193

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Lasheema Burnett

00002067
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m)

Social Worker
Lasheema Burnett

00002067
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m)

Social Worker
Emma Kwegyir-Afful

00001513

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Emma Kwegyir-Afful

00001513

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Supervisory Social Worker
Adrean Kent-Johnson

00010830
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. -5:30 p.m. 

 Supervisory Social Worker
Adrean Kent-Johnson

00010830
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. -5:30 p.m. 

Family Support Worker
Ella Madden

00021093

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m

Family Support Worker
Ella Madden

00021093

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m

Family Support Worker
Jerre Smith

00031647

Family Support Worker
Jerre Smith

00031647

Social Worker
Nancy Senatus

00002223
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Nancy Senatus

00002223
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Krystine McDonald

00012078
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Krystine McDonald

00012078
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Jasmine Hockaday

00008067
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Jasmine Hockaday

00008067
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker (Associate)
 Irene Atekwana

00003643
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.–10:30 a.m.)

Social Worker (Associate)
 Irene Atekwana

00003643
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.–10:30 a.m.)

Family Support Worker
Onteia Cohen

00021368
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Onteia Cohen

00021368
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Belayineh Alemu

00006352
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Belayineh Alemu

00006352
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Uminke Ugbong

00004747

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Uminke Ugbong

00004747

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)
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Social Worker Program Manager
Ellen Walker

00034722
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 a.m.)

Social Worker Program Manager
Ellen Walker

00034722
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 a.m.)

 Supervisory Social Worker
Kerstin Magnuson

00002878 
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

 Supervisory Social Worker
Kerstin Magnuson

00002878 
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Maryan Prince

00005460
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Maryan Prince

00005460
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

  Social Worker
Ashley Jamison

00021133
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

  Social Worker
Ashley Jamison

00021133
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Herbert Carr

00011332
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Herbert Carr

00011332
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Youngkquia Gater

00031588
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. -1:30a.m.)

Social Worker
Youngkquia Gater

00031588
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. -1:30a.m.)

Social Worker
Marterio Moss

00027400
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Marterio Moss

00027400
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

  Social Worker
Shelia Green

00001742
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

  Social Worker
Shelia Green

00001742
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Joy Hodge 
00019549

(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Joy Hodge 
00019549

(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Brittany Williams

00012561
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Brittany Williams

00012561
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Opeyemi Ajimatanrareje

00027846
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Opeyemi Ajimatanrareje

00027846
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Taylor Leach

00003784
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Taylor Leach

00003784
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.)

Clerical Assistant
Yvette Brown

00025890

Clerical Assistant
Yvette Brown

00025890

Social Worker
Kimberly Hayes

00031579
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 

p.m.)

Social Worker
Kimberly Hayes

00031579
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 

p.m.)

Social Worker
Ifemoa Umeadi

00013063
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Ifemoa Umeadi

00013063
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

 Supervisory Social Worker
Nadine McLeod-Peterkin

00032779
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m. –10:30 a.m.) 

 Supervisory Social Worker
Nadine McLeod-Peterkin

00032779
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m. –10:30 a.m.) 

Intake Hotline Worker
Jamila Woods

00002440
(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Jamila Woods

00002440
(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Raina Williams 

00011532
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m..-11:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Raina Williams 

00011532
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m..-11:30 p.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Romel Thomas 

00031554
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Romel Thomas 

00031554
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m. – 1:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Doniva Montgomery

00016481
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m.– 1:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Doniva Montgomery

00016481
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m.– 1:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Lynnese Hayes 

00001331
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m.– 1:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Lynnese Hayes 

00001331
(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m.– 1:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Joseph Walker

00011691
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 a.m.)

 Family Support Worker
Joseph Walker

00011691
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 a.m.)

Social Worker
Emely Vargas

00004312

(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Emely Vargas

00004312

(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00026564
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00026564
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Daniel Alston

00001433
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Daniel Alston

00001433
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.)

Family Support Worker
Phylis Pendleton

00031635
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 

p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Phylis Pendleton

00031635
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 

p.m.)

Social Worker effective 6/17
Elisa Fowler 
00017918

(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m. –10:30 a.m.) 

Social Worker effective 6/17
Elisa Fowler 
00017918

(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m. –10:30 a.m.) 

Intake Hotline Worker
Nadesia Henry 

00004432
(T.O.D. 2:00 p.m..-10:30p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Nadesia Henry 

00004432
(T.O.D. 2:00 p.m..-10:30p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Gregory Woods 

00031572
(T.O.D. 2:00 p.m..-

10:30p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Gregory Woods 

00031572
(T.O.D. 2:00 p.m..-

10:30p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Monica Jenkins 

00009021
(T.O.D. 11:00 a.m.-7:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Monica Jenkins 

00009021
(T.O.D. 11:00 a.m.-7:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Alisa Williams 

00001686
(T.O.D. 5:00 p.m..-1:30 

a.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Alisa Williams 

00001686
(T.O.D. 5:00 p.m..-1:30 

a.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Ada Ferrufino-Benites

00005812
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m.-8:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Ada Ferrufino-Benites

00005812
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m.-8:30 p.m.)
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Supervisory Family Support 
Worker Education Neglect Unit

Joseph Osiecki
00023869

(T.O.D. 8:15 p.m..-4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Family Support 
Worker Education Neglect Unit

Joseph Osiecki
00023869

(T.O.D. 8:15 p.m..-4:45 p.m.)

Diligent Search
Supervisor

Thomas Heslep
00010596

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Diligent Search
Supervisor

Thomas Heslep
00010596

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator
Luis Jaurequizar

00032628
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator
Luis Jaurequizar

00032628
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator
Deborah Butler

00014875
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator
Deborah Butler

00014875
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator 
Nadine Vassell

00007015
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator 
Nadine Vassell

00007015
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Shaun Sutton 

00027530
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Shaun Sutton 

00027530
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Elizabeth Medina

00022412
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Elizabeth Medina

00022412
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Taurus McGhee

00020087
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Taurus McGhee

00020087
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Madeline Cohen

00021556
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Madeline Cohen

00021556
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Devin Carthorne

00007792
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Devin Carthorne

00007792
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Eureka Thompkins

00011834
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Eureka Thompkins

00011834
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Resource Development 
Specialist

Winifred Finely
00021840

Resource Development 
Specialist

Winifred Finely
00021840

Program Manager
Samuel Parker

00001301

Program Manager
Samuel Parker

00001301

Family Support Worker
Makyiah Johnson 

00010455
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Makyiah Johnson 

00010455
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator
Andrew Bratcher

00032788
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Investigator
Andrew Bratcher

00032788
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vaughn Wilder

00031583
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vaughn Wilder

00031583
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00023316
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00023316
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Towana Mukushi

00033161 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Towana Mukushi

00033161 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Robert Wright

00018748
T.O.D. 9:30 a.m.–6:00 p.m.)

Social Worker
Robert Wright

00018748
T.O.D. 9:30 a.m.–6:00 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Katie Grodin

00002233
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Katie Grodin

00002233
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Felicia Ike-Onyenachi

00008670   
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Felicia Ike-Onyenachi

00008670   
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Janice Fink
00002913 

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Janice Fink
00002913 

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00000645 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00000645 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Ta’Kecia Matthews

0071815

Family Support Worker 
Ta’Kecia Matthews

0071815

Social Worker
Bethlehem Zwede

00006338
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Bethlehem Zwede

00006338
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Lane Cyphers

00023477

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Supervisory Social Worker
Lane Cyphers

00023477

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Family Support Worker
Elizabeth Chanlatte

00012489

Family Support Worker
Elizabeth Chanlatte

00012489

Supervisory Social Worker
LaKisha Bratcher  (Bundy)

00033030
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m)

Supervisory Social Worker
LaKisha Bratcher  (Bundy)

00033030
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m)

Social Worker
Vacant

00005214
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00005214
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Kisha Harvey

00002459

Family Support Worker
Kisha Harvey

00002459

Social Worker
Patience Ebini

00033126

(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m. – 5:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Patience Ebini

00033126

(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m. – 5:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Kimberly Brown

00027827

Family Support Worker
Kimberly Brown

00027827

Social Worker
Vacant

00004517
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004517
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)
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Supervisory Social Worker Hotline 
(Day) 

Shabana Afzal
00031625

(T.O.D. 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker Hotline 
(Day) 

Shabana Afzal
00031625

(T.O.D. 8:00 a.m.-5:30 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
 Hotline 

Donna Jessen 
00000974

(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m..-1:30 a.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
 Hotline 

Donna Jessen 
00000974

(T.O.D. 3:00 p.m..-1:30 a.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Karly Francis
 00022197

(T.O.D. 9:00. a.m.-5:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Karly Francis
 00022197

(T.O.D. 9:00. a.m.-5:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Vanessa Elbert

00018774
(T.O.D. 6:00 a.m.-2:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Vanessa Elbert

00018774
(T.O.D. 6:00 a.m.-2:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Paul Spence
00000371

(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Paul Spence
00000371

(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m.-5:00 p.m.)

 Intake Hotline Worker
Katina Taylor

00014101
(T.O.D. 7:30 a.m.-4:00 p.m.)

 Intake Hotline Worker
Katina Taylor

00014101
(T.O.D. 7:30 a.m.-4:00 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Francelina Kage

00003735
(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Francelina Kage

00003735
(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Keisha Bowman

00013262
(T.O.D.12:00 p.m.-8:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Keisha Bowman

00013262
(T.O.D.12:00 p.m.-8:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker 
Debyann James

00003051
(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker 
Debyann James

00003051
(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Leslee McRae

00024298
(T.O.D. 6:00 p.m..-2:30 a.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Leslee McRae

00024298
(T.O.D. 6:00 p.m..-2:30 a.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Vacant 

00004432
(T.O.D.11:00 a.m..-7:30 p.m.

Intake Hotline Worker
Vacant 

00004432
(T.O.D.11:00 a.m..-7:30 p.m.

Intake Hotline Worker
Andrea Parker

00033182
(T.O.D. 6:00 a.m.-2:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Andrea Parker

00033182
(T.O.D. 6:00 a.m.-2:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Judith Ezzell
00032839

(T.O.D.11:00 a.m..-7:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Judith Ezzell
00032839

(T.O.D.11:00 a.m..-7:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Tina Thomas

00005311
(T.O.D. 4:00 p.m.12:30 a.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Tina Thomas

00005311
(T.O.D. 4:00 p.m.12:30 a.m.)

Program Manager
Angela Neal
00012807

Program Manager
Angela Neal
00012807

Supervisory Social Worker
Amy Vokes
00000509

(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Amy Vokes
00000509

(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker 
Tiana Lewis
00004719

(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m. – 6:30 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker 
Tiana Lewis
00004719

(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m. – 6:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Ideanne Russell

00031573
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Ideanne Russell

00031573
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Monica Jenkins 

00009021
(T.O.D. 11:00 a.m.-7:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Monica Jenkins 

00009021
(T.O.D. 11:00 a.m.-7:30 p.m.)



Social Worker
Vacant

00008676
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00008676
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00034720
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 

a.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00034720
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 

a.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00008970
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00008970
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00022387
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00022387
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Vacant

00000735
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Vacant

00000735
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00014353 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00014353 
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.–4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00007397
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00007397
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker Lead
Vacant

00013309
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker Lead
Vacant

00013309
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

 Social Worker
Vacant

00031571
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)  

 Social Worker
Vacant

00031571
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)  

Social Worker
Vacant

00008663
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00008663
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00013162
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00013162
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00002136
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 

a.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00002136
(T.O.D. 12:00 a.m.– 10:30 

a.m.)

  Social Worker
Vacant

00009465
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

  Social Worker
Vacant

00009465
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004312
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004312
(T.O.D. 8:15-a.m.- 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00008942
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00008942
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00032539
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00032539
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Vacant

00032933
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker 
Vacant

00032933
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant 

00012261
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant 

00012261
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004493
(T.O.D. 930 a.m.  5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00004493
(T.O.D. 930 a.m.  5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00010391
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00010391
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00010402
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00010402
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant  

00071820
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant  

00071820
(T.O.D. 9:00 a.m. – 5:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00007701
(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00007701
(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m.–5:00 p.m.)

 Supervisory Social Worker 
Vacant

00025234
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.) 

 Supervisory Social Worker 
Vacant

00025234
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.) 

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00005333
(T.O.D. 8:15 p.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00005333
(T.O.D. 8:15 p.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00023603

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m)

Social Worker
Vacant

00023603

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m)

Social Worker
Vacant

00009328
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00009328
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

  Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00031566
(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.)

  Supervisory Social Worker
Vacant

00031566
(T.O.D. 8:30 a.m. – 5:00 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Hotline (Day) 

Vacant
00001461

(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.)

Supervisory Social Worker
Hotline (Day) 

Vacant
00001461

(T.O.D. 10:00 a.m.-6:30 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00020456

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00020456

Social Worker
Vacant

00023596

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Social Worker
Vacant

00023596

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.

Family Support Worker 
Vacant

00015702

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker 
Vacant

00015702

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker 
Vacant

00031535
(T.O.D. 8:00 a.m..-4:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker 
Vacant

00031535
(T.O.D. 8:00 a.m..-4:30 p.m.)

Intake Hotline Worker
Vacant 

00004432
(T.O.D.11:00 a.m..-7:30 p.m.

Intake Hotline Worker
Vacant 

00004432
(T.O.D.11:00 a.m..-7:30 p.m.

Social Worker
Vacant

00013741
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.)

Social Worker
Vacant

00013741
(T.O.D. 12:00 p.m. – 10:30 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00008028
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)

Family Support Worker
Vacant

00008028
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m.-4:45 p.m.)
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Deputy Director 
Michelle Rosenberg

00000379

Deputy Director 
Michelle Rosenberg

00000379

Executive Assistant
Juanita Haizlip

00008916

Executive Assistant
Juanita Haizlip

00008916

 
 Management Analyst 

Marc Elliott 
00003122 

 
 Management Analyst 

Marc Elliott 
00003122 

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement 

Administrator 
Stephanie Peguero

00017462

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement 

Administrator 
Stephanie Peguero

00017462

Planning, Policy, Program 
Support, & Licensing 

Administrator
Ariana Quiñones-Miranda

00024933

Planning, Policy, Program 
Support, & Licensing 

Administrator
Ariana Quiñones-Miranda

00024933

Development & Equity 
Administrator

Brandynicole Brooks
00011864

Development & Equity 
Administrator

Brandynicole Brooks
00011864

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement

 Program Manager 
Elizabeth Malamo 

00020492

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement

 Program Manager 
Elizabeth Malamo 

00020492

Performance Accountability 
and Quality Improvement 

Program Manager 
Jennifer Cloud 

00002704

Performance Accountability 
and Quality Improvement 

Program Manager 
Jennifer Cloud 

00002704

 
Performance Accountability and 

Quality Improvement 
Program Manager

Maureen Williams-James
00031600

 
Performance Accountability and 

Quality Improvement 
Program Manager

Maureen Williams-James
00031600

Planning, Policy & Program 
Support

Program Manager
Lateeka Turner

00009465

Planning, Policy & Program 
Support

Program Manager
Lateeka Turner

00009465

Training Services Manager 
Trista Davis 
00027539

Training Services Manager 
Trista Davis 
00027539

Total FTE’s: 92
 

Total FTE’s: 92
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Performance Accountability and Quality 
Improvement 
Administrator

Stephanie Peguero
00017462

Performance Accountability and Quality 
Improvement 
Administrator

Stephanie Peguero
00017462

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement  Program 

Manager 
Maureen Williams-James 

00031600

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement  Program 

Manager 
Maureen Williams-James 

00031600

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement Program 

Manager
Jennifer Cloud 

00002704

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement Program 

Manager
Jennifer Cloud 

00002704

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement  Program 

Manager
Elizabeth Malomo

00020492

Performance Accountability and 
Quality Improvement  Program 

Manager
Elizabeth Malomo

00020492

Management & Program 
Analyst

Lisa McFadden
00005418

Management & Program 
Analyst

Lisa McFadden
00005418

Quality Service Review  Case 
Practice Specialist

Angela Seegars
00022745

Quality Service Review  Case 
Practice Specialist

Angela Seegars
00022745

Program Analyst
Vacant 

00000493

Program Analyst
Vacant 

00000493

Program Analyst
Roger Scott 
00000036

Program Analyst
Roger Scott 
00000036

Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

 Joselyn Yates
00012166

Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

 Joselyn Yates
00012166

 
Quality Service Review Case 

Practice Specialist
Dwayne Grey

00032470
 

 
Quality Service Review Case 

Practice Specialist
Dwayne Grey

00032470
 

Quality Service Case Practice 
Specialist

Vacant
00011444

Quality Service Case Practice 
Specialist

Vacant
00011444

 
Quality Service Review Case 

Practice Specialist
Natalie Walker

00034709
 

 
Quality Service Review Case 

Practice Specialist
Natalie Walker

00034709
 

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Abiola Adepetu
00023768 

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Abiola Adepetu
00023768 

Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

 Paula Langford
00034711

Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

 Paula Langford
00034711

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Trina Payne 
00001555

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Trina Payne 
00001555

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

Michelle Millard Simms
00031599

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

Michelle Millard Simms
00031599

Management Analyst
Kaylan Peddi

00015075

Management Analyst
Kaylan Peddi

00015075

Management Analyst 
Talaya Williams 

00011999

Management Analyst 
Talaya Williams 

00011999

Management Analyst
Ashanti Smith

00031585

Management Analyst
Ashanti Smith

00031585

Management Analyst 
Shalonda Knox 

00021620

Management Analyst 
Shalonda Knox 

00021620

Clerical Assistant
Vacant

00024212

Clerical Assistant
Vacant

00024212

Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

 Caprice Troupe
00001084

Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist

 Caprice Troupe
00001084

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Ho (Esther) Kim
00000339

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Ho (Esther) Kim
00000339

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Kim Shirriel 
00013905

 Quality Service Review Case 
Practice Specialist 

Kim Shirriel 
00013905
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Deputy Director 
Michelle Rosenberg

00000379  

Deputy Director 
Michelle Rosenberg

00000379  

 Program Manager
Licensing 

Ritu Atwal
00006440

 Program Manager
Licensing 

Ritu Atwal
00006440

Program Specialist
Pamela White

00018533

Program Specialist
Pamela White

00018533
Clerical Assistant

Cydne Brown
00031644

Clerical Assistant
Cydne Brown

00031644

Program Analyst
Kpambu Karmorh

00033357

Program Analyst
Kpambu Karmorh

00033357
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Planning, Policy & Program Support
Program Manager

Lateeka Turner
00009465

Planning, Policy & Program Support
Program Manager

Lateeka Turner
00009465

Supervisory Planning & Policy 
Advisor
Vacant

00016610

Supervisory Planning & Policy 
Advisor
Vacant

00016610

Planning Specialist
Roni Seabrook

00004468

Planning Specialist
Roni Seabrook

00004468

Policy Specialist 
Vacant

00005222

Policy Specialist 
Vacant

00005222

Policy Specialist
Julie Swaby
00031544

Policy Specialist
Julie Swaby
00031544

 Policy Specialist
Linda Carenard

00003529

 Policy Specialist
Linda Carenard

00003529

Child Protection Register 
Supervisor
Karl Bruce
00017785

Child Protection Register 
Supervisor
Karl Bruce
00017785

Child Protection Register Assistant
Aisha Burrell

00015539

Child Protection Register Assistant
Aisha Burrell

00015539

Child Protection Register Assistant
Solomon Paige

00010729

Child Protection Register Assistant
Solomon Paige

00010729

Child Protection Register Assistant
Vacant

00008838

Child Protection Register Assistant
Vacant

00008838

Child Protection Register Assistant
Vacant

00099760

Child Protection Register Assistant
Vacant

00099760

Child Protection Register Assistant
Kareese Robinson

00099761

Child Protection Register Assistant
Kareese Robinson

00099761

Child Protection Register Assistant
Tamiko Williams

00099759

Child Protection Register Assistant
Tamiko Williams

00099759

Child Protection Register Assistant
Akira Shorter

00099758

Child Protection Register Assistant
Akira Shorter

00099758

Child Protection Register 
Supervisor

Jennifer Pavon
00099762

Child Protection Register 
Supervisor

Jennifer Pavon
00099762

Staff Assistant
Candace Wyder

00017226

Staff Assistant
Candace Wyder

00017226

Child Protection Register Assistant
Anita Franklin

00009980

Child Protection Register Assistant
Anita Franklin

00009980

 Project Management
Specialist

Andrea Reid
00000830

 Project Management
Specialist

Andrea Reid
00000830

Paralegal Specialist 
Tamara Rutland 

00031612

Paralegal Specialist 
Tamara Rutland 

00031612

 Social Worker
Charmaine Lydon-Betjemann

00002817

 Social Worker
Charmaine Lydon-Betjemann

00002817

Planning Specialist
 Vacant 

00002149

Planning Specialist
 Vacant 

00002149

Staff Assistant 
Mary Lipscomb 

00031560

Staff Assistant 
Mary Lipscomb 

00031560



December 2, 2024OPPPS: Licensing Division
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Licensing Program Manager
Ritu Atwal 
00006440

Licensing Program Manager
Ritu Atwal 
00006440

 Family Relicensing 
Supervisor 

Karima Woodfork
00032369

 Family Relicensing 
Supervisor 

Karima Woodfork
00032369

Facility Licensing 
Supervisor 

Desiree Minor
00015604

Facility Licensing 
Supervisor 

Desiree Minor
00015604

Resource Development 
Specialist
April Hart
00010789

Resource Development 
Specialist
April Hart
00010789

Resource Development 
Specialist

Tamara Smith
00020940

Resource Development 
Specialist

Tamara Smith
00020940

Resource Development 
Specialist

Edwin Monono
00012675

Resource Development 
Specialist

Edwin Monono
00012675

Resource Development 
Specialist 

Donald Coverdell 
00015166

Resource Development 
Specialist 

Donald Coverdell 
00015166

Social Worker
Sonya Sullivan

00005992

Social Worker
Sonya Sullivan

00005992

Fingerprint Specialist
Christopher Archer

00001269

Fingerprint Specialist
Christopher Archer

00001269

 Social Worker 
Kathleen Emem

00003968 

 Social Worker 
Kathleen Emem

00003968 

Social Worker
Valerie Floyd 

00003566

Social Worker
Valerie Floyd 

00003566

Resource Development 
Specialist

Pricilla Hall-Brown
00008463

Resource Development 
Specialist

Pricilla Hall-Brown
00008463

Sanitarian 
Faryal Clouden

00002059

Sanitarian 
Faryal Clouden

00002059

Resource Development 
Specialist

Tracy Conquest (Kelsey)
00009887

Resource Development 
Specialist

Tracy Conquest (Kelsey)
00009887

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ereeka Keys
00014296

Resource Development 
Specialist

Ereeka Keys
00014296

 Resource Development 
Specialist 

Corisa Myers 
00001820 

 Resource Development 
Specialist 

Corisa Myers 
00001820 

Supervisory ICPC Specialist
 Regi Daniel
00012461

Supervisory ICPC Specialist
 Regi Daniel
00012461

ICPC Specialist
Theresa Thompson

00024574

ICPC Specialist
Theresa Thompson

00024574

 Environmental Risk 
Assessor 

Simone Sibert 
00007045

 Environmental Risk 
Assessor 

Simone Sibert 
00007045

Resource Development 
Specialist

Esta Peña-Stout
00027509

Resource Development 
Specialist

Esta Peña-Stout
00027509

  Staff Assistant
Tresniece Evans

00003853

  Staff Assistant
Tresniece Evans

00003853

Resource Development 
Specialist 

Cherie Bassette
00007709

Resource Development 
Specialist 

Cherie Bassette
00007709

Training Specialist
Carman Wallace 

00019743

Training Specialist
Carman Wallace 

00019743

Social Worker
Kathleen Stines

00031622

Social Worker
Kathleen Stines

00031622

Social Worker
Kim Walk
00015719

Social Worker
Kim Walk
00015719

Social Worker
Brian Carr
00005676

Social Worker
Brian Carr
00005676

Supervisory Social Worker
Regina Lawson

00008531

Supervisory Social Worker
Regina Lawson

00008531

Social Worker
Sonique Nixon

00032402

Social Worker
Sonique Nixon

00032402

Clerical Assistant 
Linda Cole 
00017488

Clerical Assistant 
Linda Cole 
00017488



December 2, 2024OPPPS: Development and Equity
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Administrator 
Brandynicole Brooks-Harris

00011864

Administrator 
Brandynicole Brooks-Harris

00011864

Program Specialist 
Aretha Wells 

00007647

Program Specialist 
Aretha Wells 

00007647

Program Manager
Trista Davis 
00027539

Program Manager
Trista Davis 
00027539

Trainer 
Dawn Prather

00032458

Trainer 
Dawn Prather

00032458

Trainer
Tanya King
00007457

Trainer
Tanya King
00007457

Trainer
Mary Eradiri

00000837

Trainer
Mary Eradiri

00000837

Trainer 
Jessica Canty

00000594

Trainer 
Jessica Canty

00000594

Trainer 
Lorice Parker

00016480

Trainer 
Lorice Parker

00016480

Instructional Design Training 
Specialist 

Erin Teagle
00011602

Instructional Design Training 
Specialist 

Erin Teagle
00011602

Staff Assistant
Courtland Williams 

00003564

Staff Assistant
Courtland Williams 

00003564

Program Specialist 
Taijere White

00011372

Program Specialist 
Taijere White

00011372



December 2, 2024Office of the Deputy Director for Administration (ODDA)
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Deputy Director
For 

Administration
John Simmons Jr.

00001126

Deputy Director
For 

Administration
John Simmons Jr.

00001126

Program Specialist
Vacant

00009802 

Program Specialist
Vacant

00009802 

Agency Chief Contracting Officer
Ebony Terrell

00001798

Agency Chief Contracting Officer
Ebony Terrell

00001798

Chief Administrative Officer
Tinaruth Roper

00017458

Chief Administrative Officer
Tinaruth Roper

00017458

Business Services Administrator
James Murphy Jr.

00041395

Business Services Administrator
James Murphy Jr.

00041395

Chief Information Officer
Marina Havan

00013284

Chief Information Officer
Marina Havan

00013284

Human Resources Director
Allison Fax
00027760

Human Resources Director
Allison Fax
00027760

Total FTE’s: 135
 

Total FTE’s: 135
 



December 2, 2024  ODDA: Chief Administrative 
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Chief Administrative Officer
Tinaruth Roper

00017458

Chief Administrative Officer
Tinaruth Roper

00017458

Program Manager
Edison Clarke

00007397

Program Manager
Edison Clarke

00007397

Operations Supervisor
Gregory Holland

00003532 

Operations Supervisor
Gregory Holland

00003532 

 Supervisory Records 
Management Specialist

James Posey
00003859 

 Supervisory Records 
Management Specialist

James Posey
00003859 

Support Services 
Specialist

Michael Walker
00022895 

Support Services 
Specialist

Michael Walker
00022895 

Support Services 
Specialist 

Eugene Alexander 
00026912

Support Services 
Specialist 

Eugene Alexander 
00026912

Agency Telecom 
Coordinator  
Ian Richards 
00007945

Agency Telecom 
Coordinator  
Ian Richards 
00007945

Records Management 
Technician

Billy Paz 
00004548

Records Management 
Technician

Billy Paz 
00004548

Records Management 
Technician 

Moise Acevedo
00016189

Records Management 
Technician 

Moise Acevedo
00016189

 Records Management 
Technician
Brian Deas
00024644

 Records Management 
Technician
Brian Deas
00024644

Records Management 
Technician

Judy Satterfield 
00026267

Records Management 
Technician

Judy Satterfield 
00026267

Records Management 
Technician

Lavon Williams 
00007285

Records Management 
Technician

Lavon Williams 
00007285

Support Services 
Supervisor

Edison Clarke
00011140 

Support Services 
Supervisor

Edison Clarke
00011140 

Support Services 
Specialist

Luther Moore 
00019837

Support Services 
Specialist

Luther Moore 
00019837

Support Services 
Specialist

Gugu Sikhakhane
00017373

Support Services 
Specialist

Gugu Sikhakhane
00017373

Support Services 
Assistant

Timothy Jackson
00002703

Support Services 
Assistant

Timothy Jackson
00002703

Support Services 
Specialist

Jeffery Hall 
00023539

Support Services 
Specialist

Jeffery Hall 
00023539

Telecom Specialist 
Marlene Dixon

00031547

Telecom Specialist 
Marlene Dixon

00031547

Telecom Specialist
Darnell Mack 

00017058

Telecom Specialist
Darnell Mack 

00017058

Clerical Assistant 
Janice Harris 

00024620

Clerical Assistant 
Janice Harris 

00024620

 Clerical Assistant
Christina White 

00007341 

 Clerical Assistant
Christina White 

00007341 

Support Services 
Assistant 

Freda Mobley 
00031634

Support Services 
Assistant 

Freda Mobley 
00031634

 Support Services Specialist 
Grenetta Wells

00026704

 Support Services Specialist 
Grenetta Wells

00026704

Clerical Assistant
Jasmine Crawford

00020651

Clerical Assistant
Jasmine Crawford

00020651

Risk Management Specialist 
Sonya Williams

00000768 

Risk Management Specialist 
Sonya Williams

00000768 

Support Services 
Specialist 

Moise Acevedo
00016189

Support Services 
Specialist 

Moise Acevedo
00016189

Total FTEs
26 

Total FTEs
26 
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Chief Information Officer
Marina Havan

00013284

Chief Information Officer
Marina Havan

00013284

Program Specialist
Diamond Philpott

00005676

Program Specialist
Diamond Philpott

00005676

IT Program Manager
Franchelle Smith

00033660

IT Program Manager
Franchelle Smith

00033660

IT Program Manager
Lori Peterson Faison

00004516

IT Program Manager
Lori Peterson Faison

00004516

 IT Program Manager
Thirumalai Ulaganathan

00007146

 IT Program Manager
Thirumalai Ulaganathan

00007146

IT Program Manager
Vacant

00031562

IT Program Manager
Vacant

00031562

CCWIS Program Manager
Suresh Chandran

00001815

CCWIS Program Manager
Suresh Chandran

00001815

Information Technology 
Specialist

Vacant
00018834

Information Technology 
Specialist

Vacant
00018834

Information Technology 
Specialist

Angela Walker-Suttles
00017636

Information Technology 
Specialist

Angela Walker-Suttles
00017636

Program Manager
Belinda Barton

00019382

Program Manager
Belinda Barton

00019382

Information Technology 
Specialist

James Jackson
00003783

Information Technology 
Specialist

James Jackson
00003783

Computer Operator
Rami Dib
00015152

Computer Operator
Rami Dib
00015152

Program Analyst 
Zaid Ilyas
00003293

Program Analyst 
Zaid Ilyas
00003293

Computer Operator
Ronovan Jonhson

00012044

Computer Operator
Ronovan Jonhson

00012044

Information Technology 
Specialist 

Mohamad Zib
00015074

Information Technology 
Specialist 

Mohamad Zib
00015074

Information Technology 
Specialist 

(Human Services 
Applications)

Vacant
00109379

Information Technology 
Specialist 

(Human Services 
Applications)

Vacant
00109379

Information Tech Spec 
James Lowe
00032803

Information Tech Spec 
James Lowe
00032803

Program Analyst 
Shirley Arthur

00017144

Program Analyst 
Shirley Arthur

00017144

User Support Analyst
Melissa Robinson

00033300

User Support Analyst
Melissa Robinson

00033300

Information Technology 
Specialist 

Ashley Wharton
00026140

Information Technology 
Specialist 

Ashley Wharton
00026140

Information Technology 
Specialist

Felecia Traynham 
00007430

Information Technology 
Specialist

Felecia Traynham 
00007430

IT Specialist 
(Solutions Engineer)
Sumavalli Mannam

00102035

IT Specialist 
(Solutions Engineer)
Sumavalli Mannam

00102035

CCWIS IT Specialist 
(Data Analytics)

Meenu Dutt
00102076

CCWIS IT Specialist 
(Data Analytics)

Meenu Dutt
00102076

CCWIS IT Specialist
(Data Analytics)
Bahtiyar Gursoy 

00102036

CCWIS IT Specialist
(Data Analytics)
Bahtiyar Gursoy 

00102036

Program Manager
Samira Alikadiyeva

00102100

Program Manager
Samira Alikadiyeva

00102100

Computer Operator
Vacant

00013312

Computer Operator
Vacant

00013312

Computer Operator
Gerald Owens

00020105

Computer Operator
Gerald Owens

00020105

Program Analyst 
Fetemeh Moghadam

00027783

Program Analyst 
Fetemeh Moghadam

00027783

 Security Officer             
(Temp promotion)

Ashley Wharton
0008807

 Security Officer             
(Temp promotion)

Ashley Wharton
0008807

Program Analyst
Isaac Hammond

00033088

Program Analyst
Isaac Hammond

00033088

Supervisory Family Support 
Worker

Consuella North
00000648

Supervisory Family Support 
Worker

Consuella North
00000648

Social Worker
Jayna White

00102104

Social Worker
Jayna White

00102104

Information Tech Spec. 
Annette Simon

00018590

Information Tech Spec. 
Annette Simon

00018590
CWIS Program Analyst   

(Business Analyst) 
Tosharo Dickson
00102103-NTE

CWIS Program Analyst   
(Business Analyst) 
Tosharo Dickson
00102103-NTE

Information Technology 
Specialist

Kamal Devabhaktuni

00031530

Information Technology 
Specialist

Kamal Devabhaktuni

00031530

Social Worker
Christopher Burns

00000691
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 

p.m.)

Social Worker
Christopher Burns

00000691
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 

p.m.)

Social Worker
Karen Reed
00005672

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 
p.m.)

Social Worker
Karen Reed
00005672

(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 
p.m.)

Social Worker
Claire Hoffman

00001295
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 

p.m.)

Social Worker
Claire Hoffman

00001295
(T.O.D. 8:15 a.m. – 4:45 

p.m.)

IT Specialist
Vacant

00025412

IT Specialist
Vacant

00025412

Total FTEs
 39

Total FTEs
 39
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Human Resources Director
Allison Fax
00027760

Human Resources Director
Allison Fax
00027760

Human Resources Assistant 
Kimberly Nesbitt

00004789

Human Resources Assistant 
Kimberly Nesbitt

00004789

 Human Resources Manager
 Recruitment/Staffing/Classification/

Compensation/Payroll/Benefits
Dayvon Harrod

00002638

 Human Resources Manager
 Recruitment/Staffing/Classification/

Compensation/Payroll/Benefits
Dayvon Harrod

00002638

Human Resources Manager
Employee/Labor Relations

Keyana McNeil
00031587

Human Resources Manager
Employee/Labor Relations

Keyana McNeil
00031587

Program Coordinator
(Health and Wellness)

Tracie Johnson
00008395

Program Coordinator
(Health and Wellness)

Tracie Johnson
00008395

HR Generalist (Compliance) 
Tomika Pitt
00020600

HR Generalist (Compliance) 
Tomika Pitt
00020600

Program Specialist
Vacant

00020871

Program Specialist
Vacant

00020871

Human Resources Generalist
Stacey Flood

00032783 

Human Resources Generalist
Stacey Flood

00032783 

 Senior Human Resources 
Specialist

Derek Williams
00020928

 Senior Human Resources 
Specialist

Derek Williams
00020928

Human Resources Generalist
Ky Roberts
00026177

Human Resources Generalist
Ky Roberts
00026177

Senior Human Resources 
Specialist

Latisha Wright
00031534

Senior Human Resources 
Specialist

Latisha Wright
00031534

Human Resources Specialist
Larry McNair

00016054

Human Resources Specialist
Larry McNair

00016054

Human Resources Generalist
April Garner

00015678

Human Resources Generalist
April Garner

00015678

Human Resources Generalist
Annie Johnson

00031648

Human Resources Generalist
Annie Johnson

00031648

Senior Human Resources 
Specialist

Keren Bakoua
00032917

Senior Human Resources 
Specialist

Keren Bakoua
00032917

Total FTEs
 15

Total FTEs
 15
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Revenue Accounting Manager
Jennifer Anderson-Judkins

00013638

Revenue Accounting Manager
Jennifer Anderson-Judkins

00013638

Program Analyst 
Antonio Dunkley

00009060

Program Analyst 
Antonio Dunkley

00009060

  Program Coordinator
Taslim Amatus-Hakim

00007450

  Program Coordinator
Taslim Amatus-Hakim

00007450

Program Manager
Oluwatosin Ogunyoku King 

00013279

Program Manager
Oluwatosin Ogunyoku King 

00013279

Administrator
James Murphy Jr.  

00041395

Administrator
James Murphy Jr.  

00041395



December 2, 2024ODDA: Business Services                                     
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Revenue Accounting Specialist
Taslim Amatus- Hakim

00007450

Revenue Accounting Specialist
Taslim Amatus- Hakim

00007450

Program Analyst 
Antonio Dunkley 

00009060

Program Analyst 
Antonio Dunkley 

00009060

Supervisor Medicaid 
Claiming Specialist

Jane Young 
00042166

Supervisor Medicaid 
Claiming Specialist

Jane Young 
00042166

Supervisory Revenue 
Accounting Specialist

Esayas Lemma
00002885

Supervisory Revenue 
Accounting Specialist

Esayas Lemma
00002885

Federal Revenue Claiming 
Specialist

Nannette White
00000574

Federal Revenue Claiming 
Specialist

Nannette White
00000574

 Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Karla Muhammad
0017146

 Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Karla Muhammad
0017146

Senior Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Donna Pippins-Johnson
00035512

Senior Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Donna Pippins-Johnson
00035512

 Eligibility Claiming 
Specialist

Humaira Hotaki
00019903 

 Eligibility Claiming 
Specialist

Humaira Hotaki
00019903 

Eligibility Claiming 
Specialist

India Williams 
00035513 

Eligibility Claiming 
Specialist

India Williams 
00035513 

Eligibility Claiming 
Specialist

Hope Elliott
00000847

Eligibility Claiming 
Specialist

Hope Elliott
00000847

Senior Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Beza Eshete
00042168

Senior Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Beza Eshete
00042168

Revenue Accounting Manager
Jennifer Anderson-Judkins

00013638 

Revenue Accounting Manager
Jennifer Anderson-Judkins

00013638 

Supervisory Social Worker
Patricia Johnson

00021778

Supervisory Social Worker
Patricia Johnson

00021778

Social Worker
Chianti Proctor-Sparrow

00031638

Social Worker
Chianti Proctor-Sparrow

00031638

 Social Worker
Selamawict Odonnell

00002462 

 Social Worker
Selamawict Odonnell

00002462 

Data Assessment Specialist
Victory Green 

00000771

Data Assessment Specialist
Victory Green 

00000771

Social Worker
Vacant  

00012188

Social Worker
Vacant  

00012188

Administrator
James Murphy Jr.  

00041395

Administrator
James Murphy Jr.  

00041395

Total FTEs
 34

Total FTEs
 34
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Program Manager
Oluwatosin Ogunyoku King 

00013279

Program Manager
Oluwatosin Ogunyoku King 

00013279

Secretary 
Vicki Moore
00002423

Secretary 
Vicki Moore
00002423

 
Supervisory Program Monitor

Billie Baker
00002279

 

 
Supervisory Program Monitor

Billie Baker
00002279

 

Supervisory Program Monitor
Donna Roye
00025709

Supervisory Program Monitor
Donna Roye
00025709

Program Analyst
Ana Elias
00011480

Program Analyst
Ana Elias
00011480

Performance Monitor 
Vacant

00005709

Performance Monitor 
Vacant

00005709

Performance Monitor 
Deiadra Gates

00026825

Performance Monitor 
Deiadra Gates

00026825

Performance Monitor
Shontail Cornwell

00012171

Performance Monitor
Shontail Cornwell

00012171

Performance Monitor  
John Adamovich

00001094

Performance Monitor  
John Adamovich

00001094

Performance Monitor
Darren Smith 

00002282

Performance Monitor
Darren Smith 

00002282

Performance Monitor 
Jennifer Turnage

00004037

Performance Monitor 
Jennifer Turnage

00004037

Performance Monitor 
Myra Moore 

00009533

Performance Monitor 
Myra Moore 

00009533

Federal Revenue Supervisor 
Vacant

00007657 

Federal Revenue Supervisor 
Vacant

00007657 

 Federal Revenue Analyst
Andrew Jackson

00005131

 Federal Revenue Analyst
Andrew Jackson

00005131

Senior Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Wayne Enoch
00027520

Senior Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Wayne Enoch
00027520

Rev Accounting Specialist
Blen Woldearegay

00008773

Rev Accounting Specialist
Blen Woldearegay

00008773

Federal Revenue Specialist
Katerra Thomas 

00006583

Federal Revenue Specialist
Katerra Thomas 

00006583

Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Vacant
00001774

Revenue Accounting 
Specialist

Vacant
00001774



December 2, 2024ODDA: Contracts and Procurement Administration 
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Agency Chief Contracting 
Officer

 Ebony Terrell
00001798

Agency Chief Contracting 
Officer

 Ebony Terrell
00001798

Contracts Supervisor 
Vacant

00015005 

Contracts Supervisor 
Vacant

00015005 

Supervisory Contract 
Specialist 
Lisa Smith 
00027705

Supervisory Contract 
Specialist 
Lisa Smith 
00027705

Contract Specialist
Danyel Riley

00001943

Contract Specialist
Danyel Riley

00001943

Contract Specialist
Josephine Barrett-White

00022776

Contract Specialist
Josephine Barrett-White

00022776

Contract Specialist 
Aaron Holland

00026515

Contract Specialist 
Aaron Holland

00026515

Contract Specialist 
Vacant

00002263

Contract Specialist 
Vacant

00002263

Contract Specialist 
Tyree Johnson

00011335

Contract Specialist 
Tyree Johnson

00011335

 Contract Specialist
Vasantha Samala 

00021021

 Contract Specialist
Vasantha Samala 

00021021

Contract Specialist
Vacant

00007146

Contract Specialist
Vacant

00007146

Contract Specialist 
Patricia Onoochie

00071823 

Contract Specialist 
Patricia Onoochie

00071823 

Contract Specialist
Pamela Glover 

00001731

Contract Specialist
Pamela Glover 

00001731

Contract Specialist 
Latoya Beard 

00006363

Contract Specialist 
Latoya Beard 

00006363

Sr. Contract/Cost
Price Analyst
Robert Stona

00023821

Sr. Contract/Cost
Price Analyst
Robert Stona

00023821

Contract Specialist
Bliss Thomas

0000882

Contract Specialist
Bliss Thomas

0000882

Cost Price Analyst
Charlie Samuels

00005131

Cost Price Analyst
Charlie Samuels

00005131

Total FTEs
16

Total FTEs
16
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